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Company Ticker Current Target Upside TLmn US$mn Relative Absolute

Removing Tofas Otomobil Fab. TOASO 272.75 345.00 26% 136,375 4,241 3% 33%

Adding Turcas Petrol TRCAS 24.96 49.00 96% 6,380 198

Maintained Tekfen Holding TKFEN 53.80 80.00 49% 19,906 619 17% 24%

Maintained Eregli Demir Celik EREGL 46.84 65.00 39% 163,940 5,099 -18% 6%

Maintained Tav Havalimanlari TAVHL 221.30 245.00 11% 80,394 2,500 46% 89%

Maintained Migros MGROS 481.75 623.00 29% 87,223 2,713 4% 35%

Maintained T. Vakif lar Bankasi VAKBN 21.76 28.00 29% 215,770 6,711 13% 47%

Maintained Enka Insaat ENKAI 39.62 52.50 33% 237,720 7,393 -12% 14%

Maintained Aydem Yenilenebilir Enerji AYDEM 30.30 45.00 49% 21,362 664 -12% 1%

Maintained Turkcell TCELL 84.00 95.00 13% 184,800 5,747 32% 120%

Maintained Turk Telekom TTKOM 41.52 47.00 13% 145,320 4,520 43% 91%

Maintained Petkim PETKM 20.16 33.00 64% 51,094 1,589 -21% 5%

Maintained Pegasus Hava Tasimaciligi PGSUS 1001.00 1345.00 34% 102,402 3,185 97% 905%

* Close prices as of May 10, 2024. 

Stocks Price Market Cap. Return 
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Inclusion 

Company Ticker Last Target Upside TL US$ Date Relative Absolute

Eregli Demir Celik EREGL 46.84 65.00 39% 163,940 5,099 10-Jan-24 -18% 6%

Tav Havalimanlari TAVHL 221.30 245.00 11% 80,394 2,500 10-Jan-24 46% 89%

Migros MGROS 481.75 623.00 29% 87,223 2,713 10-Jan-24 4% 35%

T. Vakiflar Bankasi VAKBN 21.76 28.00 29% 215,770 6,711 10-Jan-24 13% 47%

Tofas Otomobil Fab. TOASO 272.75 345.00 26% 136,375 4,241 10-Jan-24 3% 33%

Enka Insaat ENKAI 39.62 52.50 33% 237,720 7,393 10-Jan-24 -12% 14%

Aydem Yenilenebilir Enerji AYDEM 30.30 45.00 49% 21,362 664 20-Mar-24 -12% 1%

Turkcell TCELL 84.00 95.00 13% 184,800 5,747 05-Jul-23 32% 120%

Turk Telekom TTKOM 41.52 47.00 13% 145,320 4,520 15-Nov-23 43% 91%

Petkim PETKM 20.16 33.00 64% 51,094 1,589 25-Aug-23 -21% 5%

Tekfen Holding TKFEN 53.80 80.00 49% 19,906 619 19-Apr-24 17% 24%

Pegasus Hava Tasimaciligi PGSUS 1001.00 1345.00 34% 102,402 3,185 08-Dec-21 97% 905%

Model Portfolio Performance - Equally Weighted

Model Portfolio return since the last rebalance* 15.1%

BIST100 return since last rebalance* 7.3%

Model Portfolio Relative return since the last rebalance* 7.2%

Model Portfolio Return Year-to-date 53.2%

BIST100 Return Year-to-Date 36.8%

Model Portfolio Relative Performance Year-to-date 12.0%

*Since the last re-balance on Apr 19, 2024. ** TOASO TP includes dividend estimate

Stocks Price (TL) Market Cap. (million) Return since Inclusion
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